
County Trainer Email Address

Allegan Kevin Miller MillerK12@michigan.gov

Alger/Schoolcraft Steve Latterman lattermanS@michigan.gov

Alger/Schoolcraft Monet Chartier chartierm1@michigan.gov 

Alger/Schoolcraft Jason Sides sidesj@michigan.gov 

Alpena/Montmorency Amy Corbin CorbinA@michigan.gov 

Alpena/Montmorency Lori Budnik BudnikL@michigan.gov

Antrim Paula Sweet sweetp@michigan.gov

Arenac Matthew Engster engsterm@michigan.gov

Baraga/Houghton Bonnie Krueger kruegerB1@michigan.gov

Barry Tim Click ClickT@michigan.gov

Barry Noelle Blair BairN@michigan.gov

Barry Becky Warner WarnerR2@michigan.gov

Bay Becky Weaver weaverB@michigan.gov

Benzie/Manistee Bill Zimmerman zimmermanB2@michigan.gov

Berrien Doreen Smith smithD50@michigan.gov

Berrien Shanda Atterberry atterberrys@michigan.gov 

Berrien Cynthia Wallis wallisc@michigan.gov 

Berrien Michelle Connell connellm@michigan.gov 

Berrien Angela Walker walkera3@michigan.gov 

Berrien Eleanor Marquis marquise@michigan.gov 

Branch Kim Willis willisk3@michigan.gov

Branch Rebecca Stoll stollr@michigan.gov

Calhoun Jana Carroll carrollj3@michigan.gov. 

Calhoun William McClure Mcclurew@michigan.gov

Cass Karen Mikosz mikoszK@michigan.gov

Charlevoix/Emmet Dana Stempky stempkyd@michigan.gov

Charlevoix/Emmet Rhonda Buchanan buchananr@michigan.gov

Cheboygan/Presque Isle Bobra Johnston johnstonb2@michigan.gov

Chippewa Sheri Shaw shawS1@michigan.gov

Chippewa Erica Stempky stempkye@michigan.gov

Clare Betsy Ulicki ulickib@michigan.gov

Clinton Rod Weisenberger weisenbergerr@michigan.gov

Crawford Dawn Munger  mungerd2@michigan.gov 

Crawford Darcie Bowers bowersD1@michigan.gov

Delta Jessica Gasso gassoJ@michigan.gov

Delta Kelly Chandler chandlerK1@michigan.gov

Dickinson Alicia Burke burkeA1@michigan.gov

Dickinson Erinn Anttila anttilae@michigan.gov 

Dickinson Mary Lou Nast nastm@michigan.gov 

Eaton Tim Click ClickT@michigan.gov

Eaton Noelle Blair BairN@michigan.gov

Eaton Amanda Burch burchA@michigan.gov

Genesee Eron Schoolcraft SchoolcraftE@michigan.gov

Genesee Kelly Millar millarK@michigan.gov

Genesee Steve Atwell atwellS@michigan.gov

Genesee Takiyah Jackson jacksonT19@michigan.gov

Gladwin Nicole Little littlem@michigan.gov

Gogebic Daniel Borth borthd@michigan.gov 

Gogebic Elizabeth Fyle fyleE@michigan.gov 

Gogebic Bradley Smith smithB30@michigan.gov 

Grand Traverse Paula Lipinski LipinskiP@michigan.gov

Gratiot Norine Andrews andrewsn@michigan.gov

Hillsdale Rillie Thilo thilor@michigan.gov

Huron Sharon Cook cooks4@michigan.gov

Huron Monica Evans evansM11@michigan.gov

Huron Terry Sorenson sorensonT@michigan.gov

Huron Karissa Schrader schraderK@michigan.gov

Ingham Chris Blood bloodC@michigan.gov

Ionia Andrew Hayes hayesA@michigan.gov 

Ionia Stacey Simon simonS@michigan.gov 

Iosco/Alcona Leo Giori gioriL@michigan.gov

Iron Joshua Rivard rivardJ3@michigan.gov 

Isabella Julie Warner warnerj2@michigan.gov 

Jackson Jaclyn Caroffino caroffinoj@michigan.gov 

Jackson Emilee Hudson hudsone2@michigan.gov

Jackson Jennifer Sczykutowicz  sczykutowiczj@michigan.gov

Kent Stacey Piasecki piaseckiS@michigan.gov

Kent Julianne Weick WeickJ@michigan.gov

Kent Kristen Harder HarderK@michigan.gov

Kent Daniel Kuchan KuchanD@michigan.gov

Kent Mindy Johnson JohnsonM40@michigan.gov
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Kent Rachel Hipp HippR@michigan.gov

Kent Erin Brock BrockE@michigan.gov

Kent Stephanie Petre PetreS@michigan.gov

Kent Lacey Lott LottL2@michigan.gov

Kent Brianna Furze FurzeB@michigan.gov

Kent Augustena Baar BaarA@michigan.gov

Kent Traci Greenhaigh GreenhalghT@michigan.gov

Kent Kim Verdi VerdiK@michigan.gov

Kent Amanda Nihem NihemA@michigan.gov

Kent Leticia Pittman PittmanL@michigan.gov

Kent Denise Potter PotterD@michigan.gov

Kent Nicole Hendrickson HendricksonN1@michigan.gov

Kent Elena DeYoung deyounge@michigan.gov

Keweenaw Bonnie Krueger kruegerB1@michigan.gov

Lake Bryan Burgess BurgessB5@michigan.gov

Lapeer Susan Shaw ShawS@michigan.gov

Livingston Rebecca Robydek robydekR@michigan.gov   

Livingston Tim Crittenden crittendenT2@michigan.gov  

Luce Suzanna Taylor taylorS4@michigan.gov

Luce Karen Bontrager bontragerK@michigan.gov

Mackinac Regina Frazier frazierr@michigan.gov

Macomb Lisa Montalto montaltoL@michigan.gov

Marquette Angela Andriacchia andriacchia@michigan.gov

Marquette Jason Sides sidesj@michigan.gov

Mason JoAnn Foley FoleyJ1@michigan.gov

Mason Matt Dotson DotsonM@michigan.gov

Mecosta Don Mead meadd2@michigan.gov

Mecosta Carie Marvin marvinc@michigan.gov

Mecosta Carey Adrianse adriansec@michigan.gov

Menominee Mary Lou Nast nastM@michigan.gov

Menominee Erinn Anttila anttilaE@michigan.gov

Midland Jessica Tokar tokarj2@michigan.gov 

Midland Bo Wallace wallaceb2@michigan.gov 

Monroe Amanda Carl carlA@michigan.gov

Monroe Deborah Gambino gambinoD@michigan.gov

Montcalm Stephanie Boisevert boisverts@michigan.gov

Montcalm Elisa Shriver shrivere@michigan.gov

Muskegon Brian Charron charronb@michigan.gov

Muskegon Kellie Kitchen kitchenk@michigan.gov

Newaygo Bryan Burgess urgessb5@michigan.gov

Oakland  Ashleigh Brotherson brothersonA@michigan.gov 

Oakland Michelle Bauserman bausermanM@michigan.gov 

Oakland Teresa Marshall marshallT@michigan.gov

Oceana Erik Sanford SanfordE@michigan.gov

Ogemaw Darla McKelvey mckelveyd@michigan.gov

Ontonagon Robert Ross rossR2@michigan.gov 

Ontonagon Shannon Clinesmith clinesmithS@michigan.gov 

Oscoda John  Eurich eurichj@michigan.gov

Otsego Kevin Mathias mathiask@michigan.gov 

Otsego Julie Delaney delaneyj2@michigan.gov 

Roscommon Rachael Shorey shoreyr@michigan.gov

Saginaw Tammy Bruno brunoT@michigan.gov

Sanilac Jodi Shinn shinnj2@michigan.gov

Shiawassee Melanie Davis davism34@michigan.gov

Shiawassee Lindsey Kadletz kadletzl@michigan.gov

Statewide Trina Richardson richardsonT12@michigan.gov

St. Clair Blaine Goul goulb@michigan.gov

St. Clair Samantha Pietrykowski pietrykowskis@michigan.gov

St. Joseph Matt Deming demingm2@michigan.gov

Tuscola Kerri Rupe rupek1@michigan.gov

Tuscola DeAndre Lawson lawsond@michigan.gov       

Tuscola Susan Shaw shaws@michigan.gov 

Van Buren Jason Cox coxJ6@michigan.gov

Washtenaw Latoia Williams williamsL@michigan.gov

Washtenaw Trisha Lerette leretteT@michigan.gov 

Wayne North Central Traci Lee-Brown lee-brownt@michigan.gov

Western Wayne Nancy Keller kellern@michigan.gov 

Wexford/Missaukee Amy Duffy duffya@michigan.gov

Wayne South Central Johnahtan Meade MeadeJ1@michigan.gov

Wayne South Central Angela Anderson AndersonA14@michigan.gov

Maltreatment in Care Mary Lou Mahoney mahoneyM2@michigan.gov
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County Council Name Trainer Email Address
Allegan Safe Harbor CAC Lori Antkoviak lantkoviak@safeharborallegan.org

Allegan Safe Harbor CAC Becky Wiest bwiest@safeharborallegan.org

Alpena Alpena CAN Team, Inc Robin Benson rbenson@agh.org

Barry Family Support Center of Barry County Karen Jousma karen@familysupportbarry.com

Clinton Council for the Prevention of Child Abuse & Neglect Marie Barks mabarks@yahoo.com

Genesee Weiss Child Advocacy Center Jean Douglas jean@weissadvocacycenter.org

Genesee Weiss Child Advocacy Center Stephanie Gerds stephanie@weissadvocacycenter.org

Genesee Weiss Child Advocacy Center Jean Douglas jean@weissadvocacycenter.org

Gratiot Gratiot County Child Protection Council Heather Gardner heather@linkforfamilies.org

Gratiot Children's Advocacy Center of Gratiot County Heather Therrien heather2@linkforfamilies.org

Gratiot Gratiot County Child Protection Council Audra Stahl audra@linkforfamilies.org

Livingston LACASA David Morse dmorse66@comcast.net

Livingston LACASA Holly Naylor hnaylor@lacasacenter.org

Mecosta/Osceola MOISD Andi Strickler astrickler@moisd.org

Menominee Menominee County Intermediate School District Mary Bauer mbauer@mc-isd.org

Newaygo Newaygo County Prevention of Child Abuse Denise Roesly ncpca.droesly@gmail.com

Oakland CARE House of Oakland County Miriana Milo mmilo@carehouse.org

Ottawa Children's Advocacy Center Mary Ann Rutherford mrutherford@cac-ottawa.org

Ottawa Children's Advocacy Center Amy Dalman adalman@cac-ottawa.org

Saginaw/Bay CAN Council Great Lakes Bay Region Leslie Eschenbacher leschenbacher@cancouncil.org

Saginaw/Bay CAN Council Great Lakes Bay Region Haylie Mears hmears@cancouncil.org

Sanilac Sanilac County Child Abuse Prevention Council Jennifer Gezequel gezequelj@sanilachealth.com

Sanilac Sanilac County Child Advocacy Center Michelle Jensen michellejcac@gmail.com

St. Joseph St. Joseph County CA/N Council Myra Brimmer sjc.can.council@gmail.com

Washtenaw Washtenaw Area Council for Children Jyoti Gupta jyoti@washtenawchildren.org

Washtenaw Washtenaw Area Council for Children Marcia Dykstra marcia@washtenawchildren.org

Wayne-Out Childs Hope Dashnae Husak dhusak@umich.edu

Wayne-Out Childs Hope Hayley Mazzei hmazzei@umich.edu

Wayne Kids- TALK CAC Cynthia Stockard cstockard@iamtgc.net

Wayne Kids- TALK CAC Rebecca Ninardi rminardi@iamtgc.net

Wayne Kids- TALK CAC Lacea Zavala lzavala@guidance-center.org

Wayne Kids- TALK CAC Jeremy Waechter jwaechter@iamtgc.net

Wexford/Missaukee Wexford/Missaukee Child Protection Council Karen Staub staubhome@charter.net
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